Board of Taxation

camden county

Making It Better, Together.

Forrest Hall, 2nd Floor 509 Lakeland Road Blackwood, NJ 08012 Telephone (856) 225-5238 Facsimile (856) 225-5242 www.camdencounty.com diane.hesley@camdencounty.com

Melissa Pollitt, CTA
President
Kelly Hanson
Barbara Holcomb
Donald Reich
Bill Wilhelm
Commissioners

Diane R. Hesley, CTA

Tax Administrator

Minutes for Camden County Board of Taxation March 5, 2024 @ 9:00am in Lakeland @ Forrest Hall and via zoom

Presiding: Board President Melissa Pollitt, CTA

Meeting was called to order: This meeting was held in full compliance with the sunshine act, notice had been posted in Forrest Hall in Lakeland and legal notice placed in the Courier Post & on the official website of Camden County, all notices have included the electronic link to this open public meeting.

Roll Call attendance: Commissioners Hanson (virtual), Holcomb (virtual), Pollitt (virtual), Reich (virtual) & Wilhelm (absent)

Pledge of Allegiance

Final Equalization Hearing was held. No representatives from the municipalities were in attendance.

Resolutions:

Motion made by Commissioner Reich to approve Resolution #6 of 2024 to adopt the Camden County Final Equalization Table for the Tax Year 2024.

Second by Commissioner Hanson

Roll Call: Hanson yes, Holcomb yes, Pollitt yes, Reich yes, Wilhelm absent,

Motion made by Commissioner Hanson to approve Resolution #7 of 2024 to enter closed executive session to discuss personnel matters.

Second by Commissioner Holcomb

Roll Call: Hanson yes, Holcomb yes, Pollitt yes, Reich yes, Wilhelm absent,

Public Portion: There were no public members in attendance.

Motion made by Commissioner Reich to close the regular meeting and enter executive session.

Second by Commissioner Hanson

Roll Call: All in Favor – Aye (Wilhelm - absent)

Motion made by Commissioner Reich to close the executive session and re-enter the regular meeting.

Second by Commissioner Holcomb

Roll Call: All in Favor – Aye (Wilhelm - absent)

Motion made by Commissioner Holcomb to adjourn. Second by Commissioner Hanson.

Roll Call: All in Favor – Aye (Wilhelm – absent)

Die

Meeting adjourned.

Diana D. Haalay, C.T.A

Diane R. Hesley, C.T.A. Camden County Tax Administrator

Minutes approved: April 2, 2024

Diane R. Hesley, CTA, Camden County Tax Administrator

